503013360 10/09/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3059960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROSELLE PAPER CO. INC.	10/05/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PACON CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2525 NORTH CASALOMA DRIVE	
City:	APPLETON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54913-8865	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8142198

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)978-8747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: john.franzini@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN D. FRANZINI

Address Line 1: **QUARLES & BRADY LLP** 

Address Line 2: 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 731111.00051		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN D. FRANZINI	
SIGNATURE:	/john d. franzini/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2014	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Roselle-Pacon-assignment#page1.tif source=Roselle-Pacon-assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033925 FRAME: 0382** 503013360

United States of America

#### Confirmatory Patent Assignment

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") is made by Roselle Paper Co. Inc., a New York corporation located at 615 East First Avenue, Roselle, New Jersey 07203 ("Seller"), to Pacon Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation located at 2525 North Casaloma Drive, Appleton, Wisconsin 54913-8865 ("Buyer").

Whereas, Seller is the owner of the patent described in the attached Schedule A, issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patent"); and

Whereas, Buyer desires to acquire the Patent.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Patent and all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Patent.

This Assignment is made pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Buyer and Seller dated as of September 24, 2014, 2014 (the "Agreement"). To the extent of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall prevail and control.

In witness whereof, Seller has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date written below.

Roselle Paper Co. Inc.

Name: Benjamin Lefkovitz

Title: President

Date: October \$ , 2014

# Schedule A

### Patent

Country	Patent Title	Patent No.	Issuc Date
US	Method For Developing Fine Motor Skills Of The Hand	US 8142198 B2	March 27, 2012

1110-002/00164474.DOCv QB\28577138.3

**RECORDED: 10/09/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 033925 FRAME: 0384